Technical Data
PowerFlex 700 Adjustable Frequency AC Drive
Product Overview
The PowerFlex 700 AC drive offers outstanding performance in an easy-to-use drive
that you have come to expect from Rockwell Automation. This world-class
performance comes in a small and competitively priced package. The PowerFlex 700
AC drive is designed to control three-phase induction motors in applications with
requirements ranging from the simplest speed control to the most demanding torque

4 Rockwell Automation Publication 20B-TD001H-EN-P - July 2014
PowerFlex 700 Adjustable Frequency AC Drive
Catalog Number Explanation
20B D 2P1 A 3 A Y N A E C 0 NN AD
a b c1…c5 d e f g h i j k l m n
c1
ND Rating
208/240V, 60 Hz Input
Code 208V Amps 240V Amps Hp Frame
2P2 2.5 2.2 0.5 0
4P2 4.8 4.2 1.0 0
6P8 7.8 6.8 2.0 1
9P6 11 9.6 3.0 1
015 17.5 15.3 5.0 1
022 25.3 22 7.5 1
028 32.2 28 10 2
042 48.3 42 15 3
052 56 52 20 3
070 78.2 70 25 4
080 92 80 30 4
104 120 104 40 5
130 130 130 50 5
154 177 154 60 6
192 221 192 75 6
260 260 260 100 6
c2
ND Rating
400V, 50 Hz Input
Code Amps kW Frame
1P3 1.3 0.37 0
2P1 2.1 0.75 0
3P5 3.5 1.5 0
5P0 5.0 2.2 0
8P7 8.7 4.0 0
011 11.5 5.5 0
015 15.4 7.5 1
022 22 11 1
030 30 15 2
037 37 18.5 2
043 43 22 3
056 56 30 3
072 72 37 3
085 85 45 4
105 105 55 5
125 125 55 5
140 140 75 5
170 170 90 6
205 205 110 6
260 260 132 6
292 292 160 7
325 325 180 7
365 365 200 8
415 415 240 8
481 481 280 8
535 535 300 8
600 600 350 8
730 730 400 9
875 875 500 10
c3
ND Rating
480V, 60 Hz Input
Code Amps Hp Frame
1P1 1.1 0.5 0
2P1 2.1 1.0 0
3P4 3.4 2.0 0
5P0 5.0 3.0 0
8P0 8.0 5.0 0
011 11 7.5 0
014 14 10 1
022 22 15 1
027 27 20 2
034 34 25 2
040 40 30 3